
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3219
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2014
CONSTRUCTION OF TOILETS 
Naik Prof. Seetaram Ajmeera

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Telangana has sent any proposal for construction of toilets in 2400 Government schools under Swachh
Bharat Mission to curb the increasing drop-outs, especially girls due to lack of sanitation facilities in the schools; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the response of the Union Government thereto including the funds allocated for the purpose?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER & SANITATION (SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV) 

(a) No Madam. The construction toilets in schools has been discontinued under the Swachh Bharat Mission (Gramin) and is now
included under the schemes of the Department of School Education. 

(b) Does not arise. 
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